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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Securitization 2020 

Application 20-04-023 
Data Request 

Recipient: The Wild Tree Foundation (April Rose Maurath Sommer) 

PG&E Data Request No.: PGE_WildTree005 

PG&E File Name: Securitization2020_DR_PGE_WildTree005 

Date Requested: December 14, 2020 

Date Due: December 15, 2020 

 

Please advise if Wild Tree Foundation (Wild Tree) will not serve responses and provide 
documents within the requested time frame. 

Please provide electronic responses to the following questions.  Paper copies are 
unnecessary. The responses should be provided to the following people: 

 

Matthew Plummer 
Case Manager 
Email: Matthew.Plummer@pge.com 
Phone: (415) 973-3477 

Seth Goldman 
Attorney 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
Email: Seth.Goldman@mto.com 
Phone: (213) 683-9554 

Tyson Smith 
Attorney 
Email: Tyson.Smith2@pge.com 
Phone: (415) 973-4570 

Sarah Cole 
Attorney 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
Email: Sarah.Cole@mto.com 
Phone: (213) 452-7499 

Victoria Anes 
Case Coordinator 
Email: Victoria.Anes@pge.com 
Phone: (415) 973-2060 

Ramón Katarino Castillo 
Paralegal 
Email: Ramon.Castillo@mto.com 
Phone: (415) 512-5069 

 
 

Q 1: Describe in as much detail as possible how Mr. Rothschild obtained Attachment A 
to his prepared testimony in this proceeding (marked as exhibit WTF-01). 

Q 2: If Mr. Rothschild and/or Wild Tree obtained Attachment A to WTF-01 via a publicly 
available link, provide the publicly available link. 

Q 3: If Mr. Rothschild and/or Wild Tree obtained Attachment A to WTF-01 via a non-
public website or webpage of Saber Partners, provide the following information: 

a. How Mr. Rothschild and/or Wild Tree learned about the existence of the 
non-public Saber Partners website or webpage(s); 
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b. How Mr. Rothschild and/or Wild Tree accessed the non-public Saber 
Partners website or webpage(s); 

c. All communications between Mr. Rothschild and/or Wild Tree and any third 
party, including but not limited to Saber Partners and individuals employed 
by Saber Partners, related to the non-public Saber Partners website or 
webpage(s); 

d. The nature of the materials available on the non-public Saber Partners 
website or webpage(s). 

Q 4: Provide all correspondence with Saber Partners related to Attachment A. 


